3,156.12,496.6 +39.9 +495.3

(0.4)

+124.3

- - -

-

+124.7

1,496.6

161.5-

+247.6

-

+3.1

+36.8

-

As of Mar 31,
2003

1,247.7

Merger

Details of cross-shareholdings within the group companies are not
stated in this chart.

1,000.0 - +247.7

Share transfer as
of the

establishment

Daiwa Securities SMBC

Other group companies

Daiwa SB Investments(*2)

Capital raising
Operational
results for
FY 2002

Shareholders of the company other than SMFG and Daiwa
Securities Group are not stated in this chart.

SMBC

Shareholders
outside the

group

Daiwa
Securities

Group

Sumitomo Mitsui
Financial Group

Daiwa Securities
Group

(*1)

SMBC

Sumitomo Mitsui Card

SMBC Leasing

Japan Research Institute

 Application of scheme for reorganization of companies
 -Share transfer (to establish a bank holding company)
 -Merger (between holding companies, and between subsidiary banks)
 -Corporate split (by transfer of stock held by SMBC to SMFG in book value)
 -OthersBefore

reorgan
After

Wholly-owned
Subsidiaries

Directly invested
companies

-19-

(Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group)

(2) Overview of  Merger Accounting

<Net assets succeeded after merger> (Billions of yen)

Adjustments for

merger accounting

(3)

Capital stock 1,326.7 1,058.0 (578.8) 479.2
Capital surplus 1,684.4 2,004.0 (826.7) 1,177.3

Capital reserve 1,326.8 1,646.4 (826.7) 819.7
Other capital surplus 357.6 357.6   -  357.6

Retained earnings 345.9 (436.5) 658.4 221.9
Land revaluation excess 100.4 97.4   -  97.4
Net unrealized losses on other securities (298.0) (672.8) 672.8   -
Treasury stock (0.3)   -   -   -

Total stockholders' equity 3,159.1 2,050.1 (74.3) 1,975.8

3,457.1 2,722.9 (747.1) 1,975.8

(*)

(a) Breakdown of changes in capital stock (b) Breakdown of write-off of unrealized losses

and capital reserve

Capital stock +
Capital reserve

Before
merger

Adjustments for

merger accounting

After adjustments for

merger accounting

2,653.5 (798.6) 672.8 (125.8)

Reorganization of group
companies

(399.4) Unrealized gains 97.3 - 97.3

Capital raising +450.3 Unrealized losses (895.9) 672.8 (223.1)

+50.9 102.9 - 102.9
2,704.4 22.9 - 22.9

(672.8) 672.8 -

(782.9) 782.9 -

747.1

【合併新銀行の資本勘定（期末）】<Stockholders' equity of the new bank as of Mar 31, 2003> (Billions of yen)
<The surviving entity>(*1) <New bank after merger>

(1)
80.8 -
60.0 -
60.0 -

- -
0 192.6

- (12.1)

- (17.9)

- -
140.8 162.6

(*1)

(*2)

Treasury stock - -

Gains(losses) for the former Wakashio Bank from April 1, 2002 to Mar 16, 2003 and gains(losses) of the new bank after merger from Mar. 17, 2003 to Mar

31, 2003 etc.

Total stockholders' equity 1,975.8 2,279.2
Wakashio Bank, the surviving entity, succeeded net assets of SMBC, the dissolving entity, on the day of the merger. The company name of the new bank